Docusign Envelope ID: 177D0C6CA-3682-44D9-9F60-DFD5E2E 1394A

AMENDMENT #1 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR YAMHILL COUNTY FOOD SERVICES

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Yamhill County (“Client”), and Summit Food
Service, LLC (“Company”) (collectively “the Parties”).

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into a certain Agreement for Yamhill County Food Services
(the “Agreement”), effective June 26, 2023, memorialized in Yamhill County records as Board Order
23-214;

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to adjust pricing for the Agreement ; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions stated
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows:

1. Payment Arrangement. Per section 6 of the Agreement, Exhibit C, Section A.i. of the Agreement
shall be amended to reflect that Company shall charge per the following scale:

e Priciu;;?T\:leal CPI% I:s:z: Pricel:'z:vMeal
<55 TBN 10.00% TBN
55-64 $4.581 10.00% $0.4581 $5.039
65-74 $4.027 10.00% $0.4027 $4.430
75-84 $3.622 10.00% $0.3622 $3.984
85-94 $3.312 10.00% $0.3312 $3.643
95-104 $3.068 10.00% $0.3068 $3.375
105-114 $2.870 10.00% $0.2870 $3.157
115-124 $2.707 10.00% $0.2707 $2.978
125-134 $2.589 10.00% $0.2589 $2.848
135-144 $2.488 10.00% $0.2488 $2.737
145-154 $2.405 10.00% $0.2405 $2.646
155-164 $2.334 10.00% $0.2334 $2.567
165-174 $2.273 10.00% $0.2273 $2.500
175-184 $2.216 10.00% $0.2216 $2.438
185-194 $2.169 10.00% $0.2169 $2.386
195-204 $2.128 10.00% $0.2128 $2.341
205-214 $2.092 10.00% $0.2092 $2.301
215+ $2.062 10.00% $0.2062 $2.268
) Current CPI% Increase ) New

Meal Type Price per Meal Amount Price per Meal
Snack $0.738 10.00% $0.0738 $0.812
Juvenile $2.957 10.00% $0.2957 $3.253
Staff $3.500 - $0.5000 $4.000
B.0.25-232

1



Docusign Envelope ID: 177D0C6CA-3682-44D9-9F60-DFD5E2E 1394A

2. Future Pricing. Section 6. of the Agreement shall be amended to the following language:

Pricing adjustments shall be made on an annual basis and shall be agreed upon by the parties at
a rate no less than the greater of: five percent (5%), the most recently released U.S. Department
of Labor Consumer Price Index, All Urban Consumers, National Average Unadjusted, Food Away
From Home, or the changes in the Market Basket of Products. Up to ninety (90) days prior to the
anniversary of the Commencement Date, Company shall provide Client notification of the
adjustment. On the anniversary date, Company proposed adjustments shall go into effect, unless
the Parties have entered into a written agreement with an alternative cost adjustment.

This Amendment is effective as of July 1, 2025. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement
(as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise amended as provided
in the Agreement.

CLIENT: Yamhill County, Oregon COMPANY: Summit Food Service, LLC
DocuSigned by: Signed by:

Signature: - Signature:

& Lit Jolunston & ﬁos(w/\, (,ojx?

8E58DDAC8B4AB478... 3D3DBYEST42F4DE

Name: Kit Johnston Roshon Cody

Title: Chair, Board of Commissioners President

Date: 7/31/2025

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

SE o DO

SAM ELLIOT, Sheriff

Voo gyt Cheriff's Office

@c,ssim Brade
61D21F4D24BD4BB..

JESSICA BEACH, Director

Yambhill County Department of Community Justice

ANNDA\I/CN AC TN FAD
DocuSigned by:

(luristian. Bouniscl
42D9EF94446340C...

CHRISTIAN BOENISCH
Yambhill County Counsel

Approved by the BOC on: 07/24/2025
via Board Order No.: 25-232



		2025-08-01T05:52:21-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




